
File No.   211273 Committee Item No.  
Board Item No.     41 

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST 

Committee:     Date:     
Board of Supervisors Meeting Date:   December 14, 2021 

Cmte Board 
Motion 
Resolution 
Ordinance 
Legislative Digest 
Budget and Legislative Analyst Report 
Youth Commission Report 
Introduction Form 
Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report 
MOU 
Grant Information Form 
Grant Budget 
Subcontract Budget 
Contract/Agreement 
Form 126 – Ethics Commission 
Award Letter 
Application 
Public Correspondence 

OTHER 

Prepared by:   Lisa Lew Date:   December 10, 2021 
Prepared by:      Date:     



 
FILE NO.  211273 MOTION NO. 

Supervisor Haney 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Setting Transition Date - Sanitation and Streets Commission and Sanitation and Streets 
Department]
 

Motion setting July 1, 2022, as the Transition Date, pursuant to Charter, Section 

4.139(d), for purposes of establishing the Sanitation and Streets Commission; the 

Sanitation and Streets Department will come into existence three months after the 

Transition Date. 

 

WHEREAS, On November 3, 2020, the voters approved Proposition B, which amended 

the San Francisco Charter to create a Department of Sanitation and Streets (“Department”) to 

succeed to specific duties currently performed by the Department of Public Works, and a 

Sanitation and Streets Commission (“Commission”) to oversee the Department of Sanitation 

and Streets; and 

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Board of Supervisors must vote 

by no later than January 1, 2022, on a written motion to establish a Transition Date, which 

dictates various deadlines relating to the establishment of the Commission and the 

Department; and 

WHEREAS, Appointing officers must make appointments to the Commission no later 

than three months before the Transition Date; and 

WHEREAS, By no later than the Transition Date, the Board of Supervisors must enact 

an ordinance requiring the City Administrator, the Department of Public Works, and/or any 

other City department to provide administrative support for the Department; and 

WHEREAS, By no later than the Transition Date, the City Administrator must submit to 

the Board of Supervisors a proposed ordinance amending the Municipal Code to conform to 

changes made by Proposition B; and 

WHEREAS, The Commission will come into existence on the Transition Date; and  



 
 

Supervisor Haney 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

WHEREAS, The Department will come into existence three months after the Transition 

Date; and 

WHEREAS, Under Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Transition Date may be no earlier 

than July 1, 2022; and  

WHEREAS, If the Board of Supervisors fails to adopt a motion establishing a Transition 

Date by January 1, 2022, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors must place such a motion on 

the agenda of a Board of Supervisors meeting at least once every three months thereafter 

until such time as the Board of Supervisors adopts a motion establishing the Transition Date; 

now, therefore, be it 

MOVED, That pursuant to Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Board of Supervisors 

establishes July 1, 2022, as the Transition Date for purposes of establishing the Commission 

and the Department. 

 

n:\govern\as2021\9690021\01561774.docx 

 

 

 



Introduction Form
By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one):
Time stamp 
or meeting date

Print Form

✔

 1. For reference to Committee.  (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment).

 4. Request for letter beginning :"Supervisor

 6. Call File No.

 7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion).

 8. Substitute Legislation File No.

 3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee.

 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee.

 9. Reactivate File No.

 10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on  

 5. City Attorney Request.

Please check the appropriate boxes.  The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following:

 Small Business Commission  Youth Commission  Ethics Commission

 Building Inspection Commission Planning Commission

inquiries"

 from Committee.

Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Form.

Sponsor(s):

Haney

Subject:
Setting Transition Date - Sanitation and Streets Commission and Sanitation and Streets Department

The text is listed:
Motion setting July 1, 2022 as the Transition Date, pursuant to Charter Section 4.139(d), for purposes of establishing 
the Sanitation and Streets Commission; the Sanitation and Streets Department will come into existence three months 
after the Transition Date.

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:

For Clerk's Use Only


	Cmte Board

