File	No.	211273

Committee Item	No	
Board Item No.	41	

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee:		Date:	
Board of Supervisors Meeting		Date:	December 14, 2021
Cmte Boar	d Motion Resolution Ordinance Legislative Digest Budget and Legislative Analyst Youth Commission Report Introduction Form Department/Agency Cover Lett	: Report	i e
	Grant Information Form Grant Budget Subcontract Budget Contract/Agreement Form 126 – Ethics Commission Award Letter Application Public Correspondence	ı	
H			
H			
Prepared by: Lisa Lew Date: December 10, 2021 Prepared by: Date:		December 10, 2021	

1	[Setting Transition Date - Sanitation and Streets Commission and Sanitation and Streets Department]
2	
3	Motion setting July 1, 2022, as the Transition Date, pursuant to Charter, Section
4	4.139(d), for purposes of establishing the Sanitation and Streets Commission; the
5	Sanitation and Streets Department will come into existence three months after the
6	Transition Date.
7	
8	WHEREAS, On November 3, 2020, the voters approved Proposition B, which amended
9	the San Francisco Charter to create a Department of Sanitation and Streets ("Department") to
10	succeed to specific duties currently performed by the Department of Public Works, and a
11	Sanitation and Streets Commission ("Commission") to oversee the Department of Sanitation
12	and Streets; and
13	WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Board of Supervisors must vote
14	by no later than January 1, 2022, on a written motion to establish a Transition Date, which
15	dictates various deadlines relating to the establishment of the Commission and the
16	Department; and
17	WHEREAS, Appointing officers must make appointments to the Commission no later
18	than three months before the Transition Date; and
19	WHEREAS, By no later than the Transition Date, the Board of Supervisors must enact
20	an ordinance requiring the City Administrator, the Department of Public Works, and/or any
21	other City department to provide administrative support for the Department; and
22	WHEREAS, By no later than the Transition Date, the City Administrator must submit to
23	the Board of Supervisors a proposed ordinance amending the Municipal Code to conform to
24	changes made by Proposition B; and
25	WHEREAS, The Commission will come into existence on the Transition Date; and

1	WHEREAS, The Department will come into existence three months after the Transition
2	Date; and
3	WHEREAS, Under Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Transition Date may be no earlier
4	than July 1, 2022; and
5	WHEREAS, If the Board of Supervisors fails to adopt a motion establishing a Transition
6	Date by January 1, 2022, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors must place such a motion on
7	the agenda of a Board of Supervisors meeting at least once every three months thereafter
8	until such time as the Board of Supervisors adopts a motion establishing the Transition Date;
9	now, therefore, be it
10	MOVED, That pursuant to Charter, Section 4.139(d), the Board of Supervisors
11	establishes July 1, 2022, as the Transition Date for purposes of establishing the Commission
12	and the Department.
13	
14	n:\govern\as2021\9690021\01561774.docx
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Introduction Form

By a Member of the Board of Supervisors or Mayor

Time stamp or meeting date I hereby submit the following item for introduction (select only one): 1. For reference to Committee. (An Ordinance, Resolution, Motion or Charter Amendment). ✓ 2. Request for next printed agenda Without Reference to Committee. 3. Request for hearing on a subject matter at Committee. 4. Request for letter beginning: "Supervisor inquiries" 5. City Attorney Request. 6. Call File No. from Committee. 7. Budget Analyst request (attached written motion). 8. Substitute Legislation File No. 9. Reactivate File No. 10. Topic submitted for Mayoral Appearance before the BOS on Please check the appropriate boxes. The proposed legislation should be forwarded to the following: Small Business Commission ☐ Youth Commission Ethics Commission **Building Inspection Commission** Planning Commission Note: For the Imperative Agenda (a resolution not on the printed agenda), use the Imperative Form. Sponsor(s): Haney Subject: Setting Transition Date - Sanitation and Streets Commission and Sanitation and Streets Department The text is listed: Motion setting July 1, 2022 as the Transition Date, pursuant to Charter Section 4.139(d), for purposes of establishing the Sanitation and Streets Commission; the Sanitation and Streets Department will come into existence three months after the Transition Date.

Signature of Sponsoring Supervisor:

For Clerk's Use Only